

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES

3520 FIFTH AVENUE (916) 449-5200 SACRAMENTO, CA 95817



CROCKER ART MUSEUM DIVISION

GOLF DIVISION

METROPOLITAN ARTS DIVISION

MUSEUM AND HISTORY DIVISION

RECREATION DIVISION

PARKS DIVISION

ZOO DIVISION

SOLON WISHAM, JR. DIRECTOR

February 3, 1981

City Council Sacramento, CA 95814

MEMBERS IN SESSION:

SUBJECT: Sacramento Boat Harbor Vending Machine Concession Contract

SUMMARY

This report recommends the award of the Sacramento Boat Harbor Vending Machine Concession Contract to Nor-Cal Beverage Company, Inc. The contract is for three (3) years.

BACKGROUND

The City Clerk received one (1) bid for the Concession contract.

FINANCIAL DATA

The City receives a quarterly payment in an amount calculated according to a schedule of commissions for various items. This varied under the existing contract from \$35 to \$153 quarterly.

The financial considerations of the bid by Nor-Cal Beverage Company, Inc. are as follows:

EXISTING CONTRACT

	Item	Selections	Sales Price	Com	mission
(a)	Cigarettes	10	\$0.60	3%	of gross
(b)	Candy, gum, mints	10	\$0.20 & 0.25	4%	of gross
(c)	Cold drinks, can 12 OFF THE CITY COUNTY		\$0.30	20%	of gross
	Hot drinks, cup 6½ oz. FEB 319		\$0.20	5%	of gross

AG 80173

City Council Page Two February 3, 1981

NEW BID

Item	Selections	Sales Price	Commission
(a) Cigarettes	10	\$0.80	5% of gross
(b) Candy, gum, mints	10	\$0.25 & 0.30	5% of gross
(c) Cold drinks, can 12 oz.	6	\$0.40	20% of gross
(d) Hot drinks, cup 6½ oz.	5	\$0.25	5% of gross

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council, by resolution, award the Sacramento Boat Harbor Vending Machine Concession Contract to Nor-Cal Beverage Company, Inc., pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 12, Article III, of the City Code.

Respectfully, submitted,

SOLON WISHAM, JR.

Director of Community Services

RECOMMENDATION APPROVED

Walter J. Slive

City Manager

February 3, 1981

District 4

RESOLUTION NO. 81-069

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

February 3, 1981

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO AND NOR-CAL BEVERAGE COMPANY, INC. FOR THE VENDING MACHINE CONCESSION AT THE SACRAMENTO BOAT HARBOR

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Sacramento that certain agreement between the City of Sacramento and Nor-Cal Beverage Company, Inc. for the Vending Machine Concession at the Sacramento Boat Harbor.

MAYOR			
MAYOR			

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED

FEB 319×

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

FILED

JAN 6 1981

Sacramento City Council Room 203 City Hall 915 I Street Sacramento, CA 95814

BY THE CITY CLERK OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Resolution #80-801 December 9, 1980

RE: Invitation to bid for vending Sacramento Boat Harbor

Exhibit #A

Item #4

Amended commission proposal for vending equipment now on location.

Item	Selections	Sales Price	Commission
(a) Cigarettes	10	\$0.80	5% of gross
(b) Candy, gum, mints	10	\$0.25 + .30	5% of gross
(c) Cold drinks, can 12 oz.	6	\$0.40	20% of gross
(d) Hot drinks, cup 6 1/2 or	z. 5	\$0.25	5% of gross

Sincerely,

NOR-CAL BEVERAGE CO., INC.

AL FACINO

Vending Department Manager

AF:sl

BRANCH LOCATIONS SERVING THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

- AUBURN/GRASS VALLEY AREA
- GREATER FRESNO AREA
- . LAKE TAHOE AREA
- PLACERVILLE AREA
- STOCKTON/MODESTO AREA
- SUTTER CREEK/JACKSON AREA
- VACAVILLE/FAIRFIELD AREA

311 NEVADA STREET - AUBURN, CALIF. - PHONE (916/885-0497)
4636 DRUMMOND AVE. - FRESNO, CALIF. - PHONE (209/268-4544)
P. O. BOX 8961 - S. LAKE TAHOE, CALIF. - PHONE (916/541-3555)
2853 MANOR DR. - PLACERVILLE, CALIF. - PHONE (916/626-0755)
1800 E. FREMONT - STOCKTON, CALIF. - PHONE (209/943-0381)
P. O. BOX 335 - SUTTER CREEK, CALIF. - PHONE (209/267-5521)

938 E. MONTE VISTA - VACAVILLE, CALIF. - PHONE (707/448-2123)

RESOLUTION NO. 80-801

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

DEC 9 - 1980

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR SEALED OFFERS OR BIDS RELATING TO THE VENDING MACHINE CONCESSION AT THE SACRAMENTO BOAT HARBOR OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

- 1. The Sacramento City Council hereby invites and calls for sealed offers or bids for the Vending Machine Concession at the Sacramento Boat Harbor Office in accordance with the specifications entitled "Invitation to Bid for the Vending Machine Concession at the Sacramento Boat Harbor in Miller Park." Copies of the specifications are available in the office of the City Clerk, Room 203, City Hall, 915 I Street, Sacramento, California 95814. Sealed offers or bids shall be submitted to the City Clerk no later than 10:00 a.m. January 6, 1981.
- 2. The offers or bids will be opened on January 6, 1981, at the office of the City Clerk, Room 203, City Hall, 915 I Street, Sacramento, California, at 10:15 a.m. or as soon thereafter as practicable.
- 3. The City Clerk shall publish this Resolution in the official newspaper of the City once a week for two consecutive weeks.

			MAYOR	 	
ATTEST:	•			·	

CITY CLERK

รู้ที่ เห็น ดีก็จารสับคือน์...

DEC 9 - 1980

OFFICE OF THE

VENDING MACHINE CONTRACT

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

SACRAMENTO BOAT HARBOR OFFICE

1. Dates of Operation

The vending machines will be in operation three hundred and sixty-five (365) days per year.

2. Service Requirements

The vending machines will be serviced and supplied with merchandise on a regular weekly basis and on an on-call basis in the event of trouble with the machines.

3. Number of Machines

There will be one (1) machine of each type installed in the Sacramento Boat Harbor Office.

4.

	Item	Selections	Sales Price	Commission
(a)	Cigarettes	10	\$0.75	of gross
(b)	Candy, gum, mints	10	\$0.25	of gross
(c)	Cold drinks, can 12 oz.	6 .	\$0.35	of gross
(d)	Hot drinks, cup 6½ oz.	5	\$0.25	of gross

PLEASE PRINT YOUR FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS LEGIBLY

BID FOR: Vending Macs	hine Concession at So	acto
Boot Warb	or Office	
DATE: /-6-8/	ESTIMATE:	
,	•	
FIRM NAME Dodge Daily Pacific Builders	ADDRESS P.O.Box 7878	ZIP CODE
Exchange	Rincon Annex, San Francisco	94110
Sacramento Builders Exchange	PO Box 1462, Sacramento	95807
Greater Sacramento Plan	4320 Stockton Blvd	95820
U.S. Government Advertiser	303 W. 42nd Street, New York NY	10036
Eldridge Bid Reporter	1526 Park Blvd, W.Sacramento	95691
NOT CAL BEU CO.	2286 SPONE BUL WEST SACK	
		·
· <u>-</u>		
	_	
A Company () A Company		-
V V		
•		
, .		l •

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

LORRAINE MAGANA CITY CLERK

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

915 I STREET

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

CITY HALL ROOM 203

TELEPHONE (918) 449-5426

February 4, 1981

Nor-Cal Beverage Co., Inc. 2286 Stone Boulevard West Sacramento, CA 95691

Gentlemen:

On February 3, 1981, the City Council adopted a resolution approving the agreement for the vending machine concession at the Sacramento Boat Harbor and awarded you the bid.

The City Engineer will contact you concerning the necessary contract and bond.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana City Clerk

LM:sj

cc: Engineer Wisham

12



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

LORRAINE MAGANA CITY CLERK

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

915 | STREET CITY HALL ROOM 203 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426

February 10, 1981.

Nor-Cal Beverage Co., Inc. 2286 Stone Boulevard West Sacramento, CA 95691

Gentlemen:

On February 3, 1981, the City Council adopted a resolution authorizing the execution of the agreement for the vending machine concession at the Sacramento Boat Harbor and awarded you the bid.

Enclosed are four (4) copies of the agreement executed by the City as authorized by the attached certified resolution.

Upon final execution, please return three (3) copies of said agreement for the City's distribution.

Sincerely,

City Clerk

LM:sj

cc: Engineering

rraine Magana

Wisham

Encl.

12